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Corporate information 2022651283188

As of December 31, 2022

P NIV 1 -9 A4

Company name BALMUDA Inc.

AL PTE R T180-0023 HREPEEEFHIEEAIS-1-21

Headquarter 5-1-21 Kyonancho, Musashino, Tokyo, 180-0023, JAPAN

R&EE REEFHREE FE X

Representative Gen Terao, President and Representative Director

E-avi 2003%3A8

Established March 2003

BAE 1,414 BAH

Share capital 1,414 Million yen

REHA 12B%*H

Fiscal year-end End of December

E=E AP FERERMOTE, TH1 > Bt X Rt (REFHNEPER)

Business Planning, design, engineering, R&D and sales of mainly home appliances (Manufacturing is outsourced)
FXRERME BHA, ®BE. XE. RE. 8 &35, Bl

Business area Japan, South Korea, United States of America, China, Hong Kong, Taiwan, Europe
EEH 168

Number of Employees

L/ iy i G N 75> RY 4 K~ Bland website https://www.balmuda.com/jp
Website IRty b IR website https://corp.balmuda.com
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Products

ZE RIS E
Air Conditioning

F v F U EE
Kitchen Appliance

T im R B
Mobile terminals

Z D1th
Other

% _FEefth. BALMUDA The Brew, BALMUDA The Pot ™ STARBUCKS RESERVE LIMITED EDITION™ |

The GreenFan
GreenFan C2
GreenFan Cirq
BALMUDA The Pure
Rain

BALMUDA The Toaster
BALMUDA The Toaster Pro
BALMUDA The Range
BALMUDA The Gohan
BALMUDA The Brew
BALMUDA The Pot

BALMUDA Phone

BALMUDA The Light
BALMUDA The Lantern
Airline

BALMUDA The Cleaner
BALMUDA The Cleaner Lite
BALMUDA The Speaker
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As of May 31, 2023

Fan

Portable circulator
Circulator

Air purifier
Humidifier

Steam toaster

Steam toaster with salamander mode
Microwave oven

Rice cooker

Coffee machine

Electric kettle

4.9-inch display 5G Smartphone

Sunlight LED desk light
Portable LED lantern

LED desk light

Cleaner with hover technology
Cleaner with hover technology
Wireless speaker

BALMUDA The Curry (AL —Y—2X) | The Recipe (/NLTa—4 DL EE) | BESPEH/—YVEIRYIEKW,

%Other than above products, BALMUDA The Brew STARBUCKS RESERVE LIMITED EDITION™ , BALMUDA The Pot STARBUCKS RESERVE LIMITED EDITION™, BALMUDA The Curry (Curry sauce) , The Recipe (Recipe book)
and supplies and dedicated parts of the products are available.
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Main sales channels

BALMUDA # >34 Y X N7. BEEES

pivl BALMUDA Online store and directly operated stores

REERE, 1>TVT7>3v 7 ECHA M TLEBRS

BtoB Electric retail stores, Interior shops, E-Commerce site, TV shopping program and others

BALMUMDA #> 24> A KNT
BALMUDA Online stores

(=EN

Japan https://www.balmuda.com/jp/

CEE

South Korea https://www.balmuda.co.kr:14037/

a3

Taiwan https://www.balmuda.com.tw/

KE

United States of America https://us.balmuda.com/

KA1y

Germany https://www.balmuda.com/de



https://www.balmuda.com/jp/
https://www.balmuda.co.kr:14037/
https://www.balmuda.com.tw/
https://us.balmuda.com/
https://www.balmuda.com/de/

[EN=YE
Directly operated stores

BALMUDA The Store Aoyama

BALMUDA #:EEREE
BALMUDA Matsuya Ginza

BALMUDA B2 D &TZASE
BALMUDA Hankyu Department Store Umeda Main Store

BALMUDA Y 1A 7 —)IL&EHEY H XY
BALMUDA JR Nagoya Takashimaya

BALMUDA K87
BALMUDA Daimaru Kobe

RREEXEFILS-5-3
5-5-3 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo

RREPRXIBE3-6-1 WMERE7F T—TILo a4
7t floor of Matsuya Ginza
3-6-1 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

KERAFAMRTIEXAEATS-7 7F BALMUDA BR2 D HTEARIE
7t floor of Hankyu Department Store Umeda Main Store
8-7 Kakudacho, Kita-ku, Osaka

ENRLEETHANXER—TEH1ELS FFvFr&T—7IUIT

oth floor of JR Nagoya Takashimaya
1-1-4 Meieki, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya, Aichi

EEEMATHRRXAGE[408EM KAEF7F
7th floor of Daimaru Kobe
40 Akashicho, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo
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Consolidated results illion yan
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

s 11,191 10,849 12,587 18,379 17,595

fifgﬁng i 1,660 1,071 1317 1,518 75

"ﬁoﬁ;ﬁﬂfy rofit 1,634 1,047 1,252 1,462 14

ﬁ?fﬁﬁﬁﬂ?ﬁi?oéﬂ%ﬁur%f parent = 032 g lets .

MEE 1,099 1,732 4,760 6,292 6,312

Net assets ! ! ! ! !

B e 4,756 5,070 9,113 10,881 9,907

REEE

Performance indicators %
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

gﬁjﬂfﬂf - 37.9 38.6 433 39.8 31.1

e

R o to et cales 23.0 288 32.9 316 30.6

gifi?i profit ratio to net sales 14.8 9.9 105 8.3 0.4

Ee?ffoﬁggzmj'{?g 3.7 44.7 25.7 18.4 0.0

BCo&EARLR

Equity-to-asset ratio 23.1 34.2 52.2 57.8 63.7



HitgiplZE £ &
Net sales by region

HA
Japan

E={ES|
South Korea

3|6 S
North America

Z D1th
Other
&t

Total

HoAhT7d)—RlFELS
Net sales by product category

ZeEREE

Air conditioning
F v F A&
Kitchen appliance
i A B
Mobile terminals
Z DM

Other

a5t

Total

2018

6,898

2,984

1,308

11,191

2018
4,446

6,368

376

11,191

2019

7,291

2,470

1,088

10,849

2019
4,691

5,262

896

10,849

2020

9,596

1,644

228

1,118

12,587

2020
3,422

6,958

2,205

12,587

2021

13,514

3,317

440

1,107

18,379

2021

3,349
9,632
2,847
2,549

18,379

BAHA
Million yen

2022

10,918

4,328

658

1,690

17,595

BAH
Million yen

2022
3,798
10,837
868
2,091

17,595
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Board of directors

K4 St (CH T B, 1RE
Position and areas of responsibility in

Name the Company
FE X RREUFIRAL =
Gen Terao President and Representative Director
a3

Masafumi Sato Division Director

Al #LF
Reiko Katayama

5 AR
Kiyoaki Nakajima

F OwE
Mitsuhiko Mori

XKH BB
Masashige Nagai

Executive Director, Administration Div.

A/t Hh
Inside/
Outside

vV
Independent

A
Inside

S
Inside

)
Outside

)
Outside

PSRN
Outside

ok

Outside v

EBEEES
Audit and
Supervisory
Committee
Member

v

4RI
Gender

Bt
Male

Bt
Male

pegi
Female

Bt
Male

B
Male

Bt
Male

B AT
Election year
YE BEE
Initial Recent
election reelection
2003 2023
2017 2023
2021 2023
2022 * 2022
2022 2022
2022 2022

%2022 3 B. EERERESHHI SEEFREZESRRESA(CHEIT. PISERE2016FNS. RBEF2014FEH 5. KHRARF2017FH52022FF T, HHOHMNEERCHAEL TV,

%The Company adopted a “company with Audit and Supervisory Committee” organization structure in 2022. Kiyoaki Nakajima, Mitsuhiko Mori and Masashige Nagai had been outside auditors since 2016, 2014 and 2017 respectively,

until such organization structure adopted.

2023%F3823HKER
As of March 23, 2023

FTE%INEL (7R)
Number of the
Company’s
share owned
(shares)

5,782,500

500

100
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Stock information
FATEREE (1)

Total number of shares issued (shares)

AR OESE (%)
Shareholding ratio (%)

AKRFEDIRR
Major shareholders
A X327
SR %
LIMOTECH KOREA CO., LTD
BRRAI YN
HRARMAZY
(fBLA)
SIX SIS LTD.
B A SBIET%

(8A)

BNY GCM CLIENT ACCOUNT JPRD
AC ISG (FE-AC)

(fEA)

8,382,900
BAZ DM HEEANF
Individuals and Foreign Corporations,
others etc.
90.78 4.95
Name/Company FRTEH
Gen Terao (S PN
LIMOTECH KOREA CO., LTD BEE
Mitsuba Inc. (S PN
Veniya Co.,Ltd. HA
(Individual) (S PN
SIX' SIS LTD. AA4 R
SBI SECURITIES Co.,Ltd. HA
(Individual) S PN
2IEITS(65%¥-%\|&|)ENT ACCOUNT JPRD HE
(Individual) HA

ZDMDEAN
Other Corporations
inJapan

3.47

Location

JAPAN
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
JAPAN
JAPAN
JAPAN
SWITZERLAND
JAPAN
JAPAN
UNITED KINGDOM

JAPAN

2022F12B318KE=
As of December 31, 2022

TRIFmENS 1 %EE

Financial GalisdEd
Instruments Business  Financial Institutions
Operations
0.79 0.01
2022F12831HKS
As of December 31, 2022
PIERRTVEL K EHDE|IE*
No. of shares Shareholding ratio (%)
5,782,500 68.99
250,000 2.98
125,000 1.49
125,000 1.49
36,200 0.43
33,500 0.40
24,659 0.29
22,500 0.27
21,477 0.26
20,000 0.24

*BECHIEPR<  Excluding terasury shares

8
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History

Year

2003
2004
2008
2010
2011

2012
2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

X V) $8
Events

BREA/NVILI 13— THA V& LTHRHRT

Established "BALMUDA Design” as limited company

BHRASHCHEHBEEL. /NILI 21— S (CHE
Transformed into "BALMUDA Inc.”

BR[E (CHEH
Entering South Korea market

RAY([CFEHERTI (BALMUDA Europe GmbH)

Established a subsidiary “BALMUDA Europe GmbH" in Germany

RN (3
Entering Europe market

FRE (S
Entering China market

BALMUDA #\EREE 7+ — 7>
Opened BALMUDA Matsuya Ginza
BECER

Entering Taiwan market

RS
New Products

X-Base* (/— /XY J>ASAHIA : Cooling base for laptop)

Highwire® (LEDT R4 54 k : LED desk light)

Airline

GreenFan (IR&5G&(EThe GreenFan : Currently “The GreenFan”)

GreenFan Cirqg
JetClean™ (Z=&UiE#H : Air purifier)

AirEngine™ (ZERUERME © Air purifier)
SmartHeater* (BEEH : Heater)
Rain

BALMUDA The Toaster

BALMUDA The Pot

BALMUDA The Gohan
BALMUDA The Range

KARFTAR T

Discontinued products

9
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History

Year

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

BV $H
Events
BECED
Entering Hong Kong market

LK (TEH

Entering North America market

RRAESEG A~ Y — X iz [kl L5

Listed on Mothers market of Tokyo Stock Exchange

BALMUDA BR25 OTZARIE #—7 >

Opened BALMUDA Hankyu Department Store Umeda Main Store
ERRAREECEA

Started mobile terminal business

KER%E BALMUDA The Store Aoyama 4 — 7>

Opened a flagship store, BALMUDA The Store Aoyama

RS RERRERUNBIT

Transformed into Company with an Audit and Supervisory Committee
RIRGEHFENS IFr < — Xigh 5 ' 0— A s BT

Moved from Mothers market to Growth market of Tokyo Stock Exchange

BALMUDA ¥ A/ 7—IV&ERY Hh> Y -7~
Opened BALMUDA JR Nagoya Takashimaya

BALMUDA KA #FIE 4 —7>
Opened BALMUDA Daimaru Kobe

KEICFE#ERT (BALMUDA North America, Inc.)
Established a subsidiary “BALMUDA North America, Inc.”

EHIRARBEDKRTZRE
Determined to terminate mobile terminal business

2023F5812HEE=
As of May 12,2023

T
New Products
BALMUDA The Light

BALMUDA The Pure
GreenFan C2
BALMUDA The Lantern

BALMUDA The Speaker
BALMUDA The Cleaner

BALMUDA The Brew
BALMUDA Phone

BALMUDA The Cleaner Lite
BALMUDA The Toaster Pro
BALMUDA The Gohan (New model)

10
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