BALMUDA

会社情報 2023 Corporate Data 2023

バルミューダ株式会社 証券コード:6612

BALMUDA Inc. Securities code: 6612

会社概要

Corporate information

2022年12月31日時点 As of December 31, 2022

社名	バルミューダ株式会社
Company name	BALMUDA Inc.
本社所在地	〒180-0023 東京都武蔵野市境南町5-1-21
Headquarter	5-1-21 Kyonancho, Musashino, Tokyo, 180-0023, JAPAN
代表者	代表取締役社長 寺尾 玄
Representative	Gen Terao, President and Representative Director
設立	2003年3月
Established	March 2003
資本金	1,414 百万円
Share capital	1,414 Million yen
決算期	12月末日
Fiscal year-end	End of December
事業内容	主に家電製品の企画、デザイン、設計、開発、販売(製造は外部委託)
Business	Planning, design, engineering, R&D and sales of mainly home appliances(Manufacturing is outsourced)
事業展開地域	日本、韓国、米国、中国、香港、台湾、欧州
Business area	Japan, South Korea, United States of America, China, Hong Kong, Taiwan, Europe
従業員数 Number of Employees	168
ウェブサイト	ブランドサイト Bland website <u>https://www.balmuda.com/jp/</u>
Website	IRサイト IR website <u>https://corp.balmuda.com/</u>

製品

Products

2023年5月31日時点 As of May 31, 2023

空調関連 Air Conditioning	The GreenFan GreenFan C2 GreenFan Cirq BALMUDA The Pure Rain	扇風機 ポータブルサーキュレーター サーキュレーター 空気清浄機 加湿器	Fan Portable circulator Circulator Air purifier Humidifier
キッチン関連 Kitchen Appliance	BALMUDA The Toaster BALMUDA The Toaster Pro BALMUDA The Range BALMUDA The Gohan BALMUDA The Brew BALMUDA The Pot	スチームトースター サラマンダー機能つきスチームトースター オーブンレンジ 電気炊飯器 オープンドリップ式コーヒーメーカー 電気ケトル	Steam toaster Steam toaster with salamander mode Microwave oven Rice cooker Coffee machine Electric kettle
携带端末関連 Mobile terminals	BALMUDA Phone	4.9インチ 5G スマートフォン	4.9-inch display 5G Smartphone
その他 Other	BALMUDA The Light BALMUDA The Lantern Airline BALMUDA The Cleaner BALMUDA The Cleaner Lite BALMUDA The Speaker	太陽光LEDデスクライト ポータブルLEDランタン LEDデスクライト ホバー式クリーナー ホバー式クリーナー ワイヤレススピーカー	Sunlight LED desk light Portable LED lantern LED desk light Cleaner with hover technology Cleaner with hover technology Wireless speaker

[※]上記の他、BALMUDA The Brew, BALMUDA The Pot の STARBUCKS RESERVE LIMITED EDITION™ 、BALMUDA The Curry(カレーソース)、The Recipe(バルミューダのレシピ集)、消耗品や専用パーツを取り扱い。

^{**}Other than above products, BALMUDA The Brew STARBUCKS RESERVE LIMITED EDITION™, BALMUDA The Pot STARBUCKS RESERVE LIMITED EDITION™, BALMUDA The Curry (Curry sauce), The Recipe (Recipe book) and supplies and dedicated parts of the products are available.

主な販路

Main sales channels

B to C	BALMUDA オンラインストア、直営店舗 BALMUDA Online store and directly operated stores
B to B	家電量販店、インテリアショップ、ECサイト、テレビ通販等 Electric retail stores, Interior shops, E-Commerce site, TV shopping program and others

BALMUMDA オンラインストア BALMUDA Online stores

日本 Japan	https://www.balmuda.com/jp/
韓国 South Korea	https://www.balmuda.co.kr:14037/
台湾 Taiwan	https://www.balmuda.com.tw/
米国 United States of America	https://us.balmuda.com/
ドイツ Germany	https://www.balmuda.com/de/

直営店舗 Directly operated stores

東京都港区南青山5-5-3 BALMUDA The Store Aoyama 5-5-3 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 東京都中央区銀座3-6-1 松屋銀座7F テーブルジョイ BALMUDA 松屋銀座 7th floor of Matsuya Ginza BALMUDA Matsuya Ginza 3-6-1 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 大阪府大阪市北区角田町8-7 7F BALMUDA 阪急うめだ本店 BALMUDA 阪急うめだ本店 7th floor of Hankyu Department Store Umeda Main Store BALMUDA Hankyu Department Store Umeda Main Store 8-7 Kakudacho, Kita-ku, Osaka 愛知県名古屋市中村区名駅一丁目1番4号 9Fキッチン&テーブルウェア BALMUDA ジェイアール名古屋タカシマヤ 9th floor of JR Nagoya Takashimaya BALMUDA JR Nagoya Takashimaya 1-1-4 Meieki, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 兵庫県神戸市中央区明石町40番地 大丸神戸7F BALMUDA 大丸神戸 7th floor of Daimaru Kobe BALMUDA Daimaru Kobe 40 Akashicho, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo

連結業績

Consolidated results

百万円 Million yen

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
売上高 Net Sales	11,191	10,849	12,587	18,379	17,595
営業利益 Operating profit	1,660	1,071	1,317	1,518	75
経常利益 Ordinary profit	1,634	1,047	1,252	1,462	14
親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益 Profit attributable to owner of parent	39	632	834	1,015	3
純資産 Net assets	1,099	1,732	4,760	6,292	6,312
総資産 Total assets	4,756	5,070	9,113	10,881	9,907

経営指標

Performance indicators

9/

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
売上総利益率 Gross profit margin	37.9	38.6	43.3	39.8	31.1
販管費率 SG&A ratio to net sales	23.0	28.8	32.9	31.6	30.6
営業利益率 Operating profit ratio to net sales	14.8	9.9	10.5	8.3	0.4
自己資本当期純利益率 Return on equity	3.7	44.7	25.7	18.4	0.0
自己資本比率 Equity-to-asset ratio	23.1	34.2	52.2	57.8	63.7

地域別売上高

Net sales by region

百万円 Million yen

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
日本 Japan	6,898	7,291	9,596	13,514	10,918
韓国 South Korea	2,984	2,470	1,644	3,317	4,328
北米 North America	_	_	228	440	658
その他 Other	1,308	1,088	1,118	1,107	1,690
合計 Total	11,191	10,849	12,587	18,379	17,595

製品カテゴリー別売上高

Net sales by product category

百万円 Million yen

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
空調関連 Air conditioning	4,446	4,691	3,422	3,349	3,798
キッチン関連 Kitchen appliance	6,368	5,262	6,958	9,632	10,837
携帯端末関連 Mobile terminals	_	_	_	2,847	868
その他 Other	376	896	2,205	2,549	2,091
合計 Total	11,191	10,849	12,587	18,379	17,595

氏名	当社における地位、役職	社内/社外	独立	監査等委員 Audit and	性別			所有株式数(株) Number of the
Name	Position and areas of responsibility in the Company	Inside/ Outside	Independent	Supervisory Committee Member	Gender	初年 Initial election	再任年 Recent reelection	Company's share owned (shares)
寺尾 玄 Gen Terao	代表取締役社長 President and Representative Director	社内 Inside			男性 Male	2003	2023	5,782,500
佐藤 雅史 Masafumi Sato	取締役管理本部長 Executive Director, Administration Div. Division Director	社内 Inside			男性 Male	2017	2023	_
片山 礼子 Reiko Katayama	_	社外 Outside	1		女性 Female	2021	2023	_
中嶋 清昭 Kiyoaki Nakajima	_	社外 Outside	1	1	男性 Male	2022 *	2022	_
森 満彦 Mitsuhiko Mori	_	社外 Outside	1	1	男性 Male	2022 *	2022	500
永井 公成 Masashige Nagai	_	社外 Outside	✓	1	男性 Male	2022 *	2022	100

^{※2022}年3月、監査役会設置会社から監査等設置委員会設置会社に移行。中嶋清明は2016年から、森満彦は2014年から、永井公成は2017年から2022年まで、当社の社外監査役に就任していた。

^{**}The Company adopted a "company with Audit and Supervisory Committee" organization structure in 2022. Kiyoaki Nakajima, Mitsuhiko Mori and Masashige Nagai had been outside auditors since 2016, 2014 and 2017 respectively, until such organization structure adopted.

株式の状況

Stock information

2022年12月31日時点 As of December 31, 2022

発行済株式数(株) Total number of shares issued (shares)		8,382,900			
所有株式数の割合(%) Shareholding ratio (%)	個人その他 Individuals and others	外国法人等 Foreign Corporations, etc.	その他の法人 Other Corporations in Japan	金融商品取引業者 Financial Instruments Business Operations	金融機関 Financial Institutions
	90.78	4.95	3.47	0.79	0.01

大株主の状況

Major shareholders

2022年12月31日時点 As of December 31, 2022

氏名又は名称	Name/Company	所在地	Location	所有株式数 No. of shares	株式所有数の割合* Shareholding ratio(%)
寺尾 玄	Gen Terao	日本	JAPAN	5,782,500	68.99
LIMOTECH KOREA CO., LTD	LIMOTECH KOREA CO., LTD	韓国	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	250,000	2.98
株式会社ミツバ	Mitsuba Inc.	日本	JAPAN	125,000	1.49
株式会社ベニヤ	Veniya Co.,Ltd.	日本	JAPAN	125,000	1.49
(個人)	(Individual)	日本	JAPAN	36,200	0.43
SIX SIS LTD.	SIX SIS LTD.	スイス	SWITZERLAND	33,500	0.40
株式会社SBI証券	SBI SECURITIES Co.,Ltd.	日本	JAPAN	24,659	0.29
(個人)	(Individual)	日本	JAPAN	22,500	0.27
BNY GCM CLIENT ACCOUNT JPRD AC ISG (FE-AC)	BNY GCM CLIENT ACCOUNT JPRD AC ISG (FE-AC)	英国	UNITED KINGDOM	21,477	0.26
(個人)	(Individual)	日本	JAPAN	20,000	0.24

※自己株式を除く Excluding terasury shares

沿革

History

年 Year	取り組み Events	新製品 New Products
2003	有限会社バルミューダデザインとして会社設立 Established "BALMUDA Design" as limited company	X-Base [※] (ノートパソコン用冷却台:Cooling base for laptop)
2004		Highwire* (LEDデスクライト: LED desk light)
2008		Airline
2010		GreenFan(現製品名はThe GreenFan:Currently "The GreenFan")
2011	株式会社に組織変更し、バルミューダ株式会社に改組 Transformed into "BALMUDA Inc."	GreenFan Cirq
2012	韓国に進出 Entering South Korea market	JetClean [※] (空気清浄機:Air purifier)
2013	ドイツに子会社設立(BALMUDA Europe GmbH) Established a subsidiary "BALMUDA Europe GmbH" in Germany 欧州に進出 Entering Europe market	AirEngine* (空気清浄機 : Air purifier) SmartHeater* (暖房機 : Heater) Rain
2014	中国に進出 Entering China market	
2015		BALMUDA The Toaster
2016		BALMUDA The Pot
2017	BALMUDA 松屋銀座 オープン Opened BALMUDA Matsuya Ginza 台湾に進出 Entering Taiwan market	BALMUDA The Gohan BALMUDA The Range

2023年5月12日時点 As of May 12, 2023

History

-		AS 01 May 12, 2023
年 Year	取り組み Events	新製品 New Products
2018	香港に進出 Entering Hong Kong market	BALMUDA The Light
2019		BALMUDA The Pure GreenFan C2 BALMUDA The Lantern
2020	北米に進出 Entering North America market 東京証券取引所マザーズ市場に株式上場 Listed on Mothers market of Tokyo Stock Exchange BALMUDA 阪急うめだ本店 オープン Opened BALMUDA Hankyu Department Store Umeda Main Store	BALMUDA The Speaker BALMUDA The Cleaner
2021	携帯端末事業に参入 Started mobile terminal business 旗艦店 BALMUDA The Store Aoyama オープン Opened a flagship store, BALMUDA The Store Aoyama	BALMUDA The Brew BALMUDA Phone
2022	監査等委員会設置会社へ移行 Transformed into Company with an Audit and Supervisory Committee 東京証券取引所マザーズ市場からグロース市場へ移行 Moved from Mothers market to Growth market of Tokyo Stock Exchange BALMUDA ジェイアール名古屋タカシマヤ オープン Opened BALMUDA JR Nagoya Takashimaya BALMUDA 大丸神戸店 オープン Opened BALMUDA Daimaru Kobe	BALMUDA The Cleaner Lite BALMUDA The Toaster Pro BALMUDA The Gohan (New model)
2023	米国に子会社設立(BALMUDA North America, Inc.) Established a subsidiary "BALMUDA North America, Inc." 携帯端末事業の終了を決定 Determined to terminate mobile terminal business	